Borrowings and Debt securities 5.26%  73,218 7.15%  3,674

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial
Statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2022

A n n u a l  R e p o r t  |  2 0 2 1 - 2 2 165

Sensitivity

The table below set out the effect on profit or loss due to parallel shift of 10% in interest rates

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars
Year ended Year ended

March-22 March-21

Effect on Profit and loss

10% decrease in Interest rates  (385)  (26)

10% increase in Interest rates  385  26

ii) Price Risk

Price risk is the risk that value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of change in market prices and
related market variables including interest rate for investment in mutual funds and debt securities, whether caused
by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer and markets. The company’s exposure to price risk arises
from investments in unquoted equity securities, debt securities units of mutual funds and alternative investment
funds which are classified as financial assets either at fair value through  other comprehensive income or at fair
values through profit and loss.

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars
As at As at

March-22 March-21

Securities for trade  148,967  150,246

Investments  479,479  309,229

Total  628,446  459,475

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below set out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible weakening/strengthening
in prices of 10%

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars
Year ended Year ended

March-22 March-21

Effect on Profit and loss

10% increase in prices  14,537  12,980

10% decrease in prices  (14,537)  (12,980)

Effect on Equity

10% increase in prices  33,588  22,120

10% decrease in prices  (33,588)  (22,120)

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial
Statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2022

A n n u a l  R e p o r t  |  2 0 2 1 - 2 2166

 41. Leases

 41.1 As a Lessee

A contract is, or contains, a lease if the contract conveys the right to control the use of an identified asset for a
period of time in exchange for consideration.

 41.2 The following is the movement in lease liability:

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars
As at As at

March-22 March-21

Opening Balance  4,746  598

Add: Lease liability created  22  4,718

Add: Interest on lease liability  341  249

Less: Lease modification  (6)  (103)

Less: Repayment of lease liability  (704)  (716)

Total  4,399  4,746

 41.3 The details of the right-of-use assets held by the Company is as follows:

[…]

course of business, is exposed to market risk due to change in equity prices and interest rates. The objective of
market risk management is to maintain an acceptable level of market risk exposure while aiming to maximize
returns. The Company classifies exposures to market risk into either trading or non-trading portfolios. Both the
portfolios are managed using the following sensitivity analyses:

i)	 Interest rate risk

	 The company’s investments are primarily in fixed rate interest/ dividend bearing instruments. Accordingly
there is no significant risk exposure to interest rate risk.

ii) 	 Price Risk

	 Price risk is the risk that value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of change in market prices and
related market variables including interest rate for investment in mutual funds and debt securities, whether
caused by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer and markets. The company’s exposure to price
risk arises from investments in unquoted equity securities, debt securities units of mutual funds and alternative
investment funds which are classified as financial assets either at fair value through other comprehensive
income or at fair values through profit and loss.

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars
As at As at

March-22 March-21

Securities for trade  148,967  150,246

Investments  467,270  300,493

Total  616,237  450,739

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below set out the effect on profit or loss and equity due to reasonable possible weakening/strengthening
in prices of 10%.

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars
Year

ended
Year

ended

March-22 March-21

Effect on Profit and loss

10% increase in prices  13,595  12,306

10% decrease in prices  (13,595)  (12,306)

Effect on Equity

10% increase in prices  33,588  21,998

10% decrease in prices  (33,588)  (21,998)

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements as at and
for the year ended March 31, 2022

A n n u a l  R e p o r t  |  2 0 2 1 - 2 2244

41. Leases

41.1 As a Lessee

A contract is, or contains, a lease if the contract conveys the right to control the use of an identified asset for a
period of time in exchange for consideration.

41.2 The following is the movement in lease liability:

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars
As at As at

March-22 March-21

Opening Balance  3,573  -

Add: Lease liability created during the year  -  3,817

Add: Interest on lease liability for the year  240  163

Less: Repayment of lease liability during the year  (411)  (407)

Total  3,402  3,573

41.3 The details of right to use assets held by the company are as under: